## I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2010 (SECOND) Regular Session

## Resolution No. 364-30 (LS)

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio E. J.B. Calvo Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada F. B. Aguon, Jr. F. F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz J. V. Espaldon Judith P. Guthertz, DPA T. R. Muña Barnes Adolpho B. Palacios, Sr. v. c. pangelinan R. J. Respicio Telo Taitague

Relative to commending Continental Airlines for being a "Partner in Literacy" of the Guam Council International Reading Association for more than a decade.

1

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN 2 GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, Guam's non-profit, civic and community service 4 organizations rely on the generous donations of corporate sponsors to help 5 make the island a better place; and

6 WHEREAS, Continental Airlines contributes to many important and 7 worthy causes, ensuring the future prosperity of the generations to come; and

8 WHEREAS, the Guam Council International Reading Association calls its 9 sponsors, "Partners in Literacy;" and Continental Airlines has partnered with 10 IRA for more than a decade; and

11 WHEREAS, the Airline's contributions have been instrumental to the 12 success of author visits, national conferences, and the annual Read-A-Thon 13 drive: the largest event promoting literacy on Guam; and

WHEREAS, the collaboration between IRA and its "Partners in Literacy"
supports the mission to improve literacy and reading instruction in Guam and
Micronesia; now, therefore, be it

17 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on 18 behalf of the people of Guam, commend Continental Airlines for being a 19 "Partner in Literacy" of the Guam Council International Reading Association 20 for more than a decade; and be it further

21 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary 22 attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the Guam Council International Reading Association; to
 Continental Airlines; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

## DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 3<sup>RD</sup> DAY OF MAY 2010.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Acting Speaker

**RORY J. RESPICIO** Acting Legislative Secretary